
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035699-2023 

Tender

Skills, Training, Employability and Learning Provision
Dynamic Purchasing System

Sheffield City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035699
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04218f  
Published 4 December 2023, 4:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street

SHEFFIELD

S12HH

Email

commercialservices@sheffield.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1142057397

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035699-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035699-2023
mailto:commercialservices@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=75432&B=UK

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=75432&B=UK

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=75432&B=UK
https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=75432&B=UK


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Skills, Training, Employability and Learning Provision Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

81274

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sheffield City Council leads an extensive and well-established programme of
commissioned services from a network of providers throughout private, public, voluntary
and community sectors.

The anticipated value of this DPS is £2,455,402.00 for the initial advertised term. The total
value advertised in this notice is to enable the option to change the period of Validity. This
DPS is operated as a pseudo-framework under the Light Touch Regime.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £25,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 5

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of commissioned Skills, Training, Employability and Learning Provision

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £25,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 February 2024

End date

31 March 2025

II.2.14) Additional information

Operating as a DPS, the duration of the DPS may receive a change to the period of
validity to enable the extension of the duration of the DPS.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Completion and submission of the Standard Selection Questionnaire. All suppliers who
meet the benchmark will be awarded a place on the DPS.



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

For detail, please see the agreement terms and conditions. Opportunities for participation
in further competitions will be published to all DPS suppliers. The award of the further
competition will be on the basis of the criteria outlined in the further competition
information for that particular requirement. Direct services may be awarded in the event of
the specific scenarios outlined in the agreement only.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

28 February 2025

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows


		2026-02-23T14:36:44+0000
	TCPDF




